	MINUTEMAN HIGHWAY DESIGNATION
	2017 GENERAL SESSION
	STATE OF UTAH
	Chief Sponsor: Norman K Thurston
	Senate Sponsor: Peter C. Knudson
_	
	ONG TITLE
Ge	eneral Description:
	This bill designates a portion of Highway 85 in Salt Lake County as Minuteman
Hig	ghway.
Hi	ghlighted Provisions:
	This bill:
	<ul> <li>designates the portion of Highway 85 between Porter Rockwell Boulevard in</li> </ul>
He	erriman and 7800 South in West Jordan as Minuteman Highway.
Mo	oney Appropriated in this Bill:
	None
Ot	her Special Clauses:
	None
Uta	ah Code Sections Affected:
EN	JACTS:
	72-4-217, Utah Code Annotated 1953
Ra	it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
ре	
	Section 1. Section 72-4-217 is enacted to read:
	<u>72-4-217.</u> Minuteman Highway.
	(1) There is established the Minuteman Highway composed of the existing Highway 85 Salt Lake County from Porter Rockwell Boulevard to 7800 South in West Jordan.

## H.B. 192

## 

## H.B. 192

- 28 (2) In addition to other official designations, the Department of Transportation shall
- 29 designate the portions of the highway identified in Subsection (1) as the Minuteman Highway
- 30 <u>on future state highway maps.</u>

Legislative Review Note Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel